



BID TABULATION - MAY 26, 2026						*APPARENT LOW BIDDER*								
Item No.	Base Bid Item and Description	Unit	Engineer's Estimate			Ernst Earthworks		Grandscape LLC		A&K Earthmover		Cheek Construction		
			Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION / EROSION CONTROL / CLEANUP	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$41,769.47	\$41,769.47	\$27,596.00	\$27,596.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	
2	SOD REMOVAL	SF	\$0.50	47,710	\$23,855.00	\$1.16	\$55,343.60	\$1.04	\$49,618.40	\$1.50	\$71,565.00	\$3.50	\$166,985.00	
3	SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING AC WALKING PATH	SF	\$3.00	35,134	\$105,402.00	\$1.81	\$63,592.54	\$2.61	\$91,699.74	\$2.50	\$87,835.00	\$3.00	\$105,402.00	
4	SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE WALKING PATH	SF	\$6.00	1,377	\$8,262.00	\$14.71	\$20,255.67	\$12.32	\$16,964.64	\$6.50	\$8,950.50	\$6.00	\$8,262.00	
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE PARK SIGNAGE AND POST	EA	\$800.00	6	\$4,800.00	\$1,890.55	\$11,343.30	\$1,198.33	\$7,189.98	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	
6	REMOVE AND INSTALL NEW REMOVABLE BOLLARDS	EA	\$2,000.00	10	\$20,000.00	\$1,104.38	\$11,043.80	\$849.50	\$8,495.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	
7	INSTALL NEW PCC WALKING PATH (6" TYPE II CLASS B AGGREGATE BASE, 4" PCC)	SF	\$15.00	40,113	\$601,695.00	\$9.98	\$400,327.74	\$12.94	\$519,062.22	\$10.50	\$421,186.50	\$14.00	\$561,582.00	
8	INSTALL NEW PCC MONOLITHIC TURNDOWN SIDEWALK (6" TYPE II CLASS B AGGREGATE BASE, 6" PCC) AND PAVILION FOOTING	SF	\$17.50	567	\$9,922.50	\$35.34	\$20,037.78	\$35.27	\$19,998.09	\$48.00	\$27,216.00	\$50.00	\$28,350.00	
9	INSTALL NEW PCC POST CURB	LF	\$75.00	1,032	\$77,400.00	\$52.94	\$54,634.08	\$47.31	\$48,823.92	\$75.00	\$77,400.00	\$80.00	\$82,560.00	
10	INSTALL DECOMPOSED GRANITE	SF	\$10.00	417	\$4,170.00	\$28.87	\$12,038.79	\$9.73	\$4,057.41	\$4.00	\$1,668.00	\$7.00	\$2,919.00	
11	PROTECT AND ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO NEW FINISH GRADE	EA	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$11,697.21	\$11,697.21	\$2,133.00	\$2,133.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
12	PROTECT AND ADJUST EXISTING VALVE TO NEW FINISH GRADE	EA	\$1,200.00	3	\$3,600.00	\$3,013.00	\$9,039.00	\$1,453.00	\$4,359.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	
13	INSTALL 4" IRRIGATION SLEEVE	LF	\$80.00	220	\$17,600.00	\$148.34	\$32,634.80	\$45.90	\$10,098.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	
14	INSTALL ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AND PEDESTALS	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$22,041.03	\$22,041.03	\$64,334.00	\$64,334.00	\$132,079.00	\$132,079.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	
15	CONTRACT ALLOWANCE	LS	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
					TOTAL =	\$983,506.50	TOTAL =	\$815,798.81	TOTAL =	\$924,429.40	TOTAL =	\$970,000.00	TOTAL =	\$1,228,260.00

BID FORM:	X	X	X	X
BID BOND:	X	X	X	X
DBE INFORMATION FORM:	X	X	X	X
5% SUBCONTRACTORS LIST:	X	X	X	X
BIDDER EQUAL EMPLOYEMENT OPPORTUNITY:	X	X	X	X
SUBCONTRACTOR EQUAL EMPLOYEMENT OPPORTUNITY:	X	X	INCOMPLETE	X
BIDDER LOBBYING ASSURANCES:	X	X	X	X
SUBCONTRACTOR LOBBYING ASSURANCES:	X	X	INCOMPLETE	X
BIDDER DEBARMENT:	X	X	X	X
BIDDER SECTION 3 CERTIFICATION:	X	X	X	X
SUBCONTRACTOR SECTION 3 CERTIFICATION:	X	X	INCOMPLETE	X
SECTION 3 WORK FORCE BREAKDOWN:	X	X	X	X
WORK FORCE BREAKDOWN:	X	X	X	X
BIDDERS BUILD AMERICA, BUY AMERICA CERT	X	X	X	X
APPERNTICESHIP UTILIZATION ACT	X	X	X	X
ANIT-COLLUSION AFADAVIT:	X	X	X	X
BOYCOTT OF ISRAEL:	X	X	X	X
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT:	X	X	X	X
OWNERS ATTORNEY	X	X	X	NOT SIGNED
ADDENDUM NO. 1:	X	X	X	INCOMPLETE
1% SUBCONTRACTORS LIST:	X	X	X	X
SUBCONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS BIDDING:	X	X	X	X
SUBCONTRACTORS:	Pavement Recycling Systems	Hiskett & Sons	Hiskett & Sons LLC	Hiskett & Sons LLC
	Wood Rodgers Inc.	Western Nevada Supply		
		A&K Earthmovers		

DESCREPENCY BETWEEN SUBMITTED BID AND CALCULATED UNIT PRICE